Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/13/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tessera, Inc.		03/20/2006	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Onconome, Inc.	
Street Address:	119 1st Avenue South, Suite 410	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98104	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78232689	COLOMARK
Serial Number:	78834438	ONCONOME
Registration Number:	2990300	PROSTAMARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)331-4308

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: kdaniels@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Jody H. Drake

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Jody H. Drake

 Signature:
 /Jody H. Drake/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003278 FRAME: 0748

900045382

8/ 001

06\$ HO

Date:	03/29/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=Onconome#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003278 FRAME: 0749 SECRETARY OF STANDERS ON AMEN

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF TESSERA, INC.

Pursuant to RCW 23B.10.060 of the Washington Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following amendment to the corporation's Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation, as amended:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Tessera, Inc. (the "Corporation").
- 2. Effective upon filing of these Articles of Amendment with the Secretary of State of Washington, Article 1 of the Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended to read in full as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is Onconome, Inc."

- 3. The date of the adoption of the amendment by the Board of Directors, pursuant to RCW 23B.10.060 of the Washington Business Corporation Act is March 13+4, 2006.
- 4. Shareholder action on the amendment was not required, and consequently, the amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors without shareholder action.

These Articles of Amendment are executed by the Corporation by its duly authorized officer.

DATED: March 20, 2006.

TESSERA, INC.

Ray Cairncross, President & CEO

SE 2146545 v1

RECORDED: 03/29/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003278 FRAME: 0750